

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

vs.

COSTELL WALTON, JR.,

Respondent.

Supreme Court Case
No. SC 05-774

The Florida Bar File
No. 2004-51,708(17A)

RESPONDENT'S INITIAL BRIEF

KEVIN P. TYNAN, #710822
RICHARDSON & TYNAN, P.L.C.
Attorneys for Respondent
8142 North University Drive
Tamarac, FL 33321
954-721-7300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	7
ARGUMENT.....	8
I. WHETHER A LAWYER VIOLATES THE RULES OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY BY NOT PROVIDING A SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT UNTIL FULL AND TOTAL PAYMENT IS TENDERED.....	8
II. WHETHER A NINETY ONE DAY SUSPENSION FROM THE PRACTICE OF LAW IS AN APPROPRIATE SANCTION FOR PROVIDING AN UNTIMELY SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT ...	18
CONCLUSION.....	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24
CERTIFICATION AS TO FONT SIZE AND STYLE	25

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
1. <u>Dade County v. American Reinsurance Company</u> , 467 So. 2d 414 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1985)	10
2. <u>Morton v. Ansin</u> , 129 So. 2d 182 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1981).	10
3. <u>The Florida Bar v. Barcus</u> , 697 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 1997)	20
4. <u>The Florida Bar v. Canto</u> , 668 So. 2d 583 (Fla. 1996)	8
5. <u>The Florida Bar v. Chosid</u> , 500 So. 2d 150 (Fla. 1987)	22
6. <u>The Florida Bar v. Chosid</u> , 869So. 2d 541 (Fla. 2004)	22
7. <u>The Florida Bar v. Della-Donna</u> , 583 So. 2d 307 (Fla. 1989).	23
8. <u>The Florida Bar v. Golden</u> , 502 So. 2d 891 (Fla. 1987).	21
9. <u>The Florida Bar v. Lord</u> , 433 So. 2d 983 (Fla. 1983).	19
10. <u>The Florida Bar v. Maier</u> , 784 So. 2d 411 (Fla. 2001).	21,22
11. <u>The Florida Bar v. Morse</u> , 784 So. 2d 414 (Fla. 2001)	20,21
12. <u>The Florida Bar v. Nunes</u> , 734 So. 2d 393 (Fla. 1999).	22
13. <u>The Florida Bar v. Porter</u> , 684 So. 2d 810 (Fla. 1996).	8
14. <u>The Florida Bar v. Price</u> , 569 So. 2d 1261 (Fla. 1990).	19
15. <u>The Bar v. Thomas</u> , 698 So. 2d 530 (Fla. 1997).	19
16. <u>The Florida Bar v. Whitaker</u> , 596 So. 2d 672 (Fla. 1992).	20
